At the time of annual inspection, is not more than ten (10) model years of age 
from the current model year (as measured from June 30 of the calendar year 
following the model year) or at the time of the annual inspection, has an 
odometer reading less than one hundred and fifty thousand (150,000) miles. 

C. The Licensee and the 1NC Driver may be jointly cited ifthe Licensee permits the 1NC 
Driver to use a vehicle that does not meet the requirements for a 1NC Endorsed Vehicle. 

6.2 1NC Endorsed Vehicle Inspections 

A. Prior to using any 1NC Endorsed Vehicle, and annually thereafter, a Licensee or a 1NC